implementing an innovative mechanism to support socio-professional integration to better assist 

job seekers. This mechanism will be accompanied by the new State-Employer agreement. Efforts 

will be maintained in the dual training sub-sector (School-Enterprise) with a target of thirty-five 

thousand (35,000) graduates placed each year, across multiple trades and skills.

The Youth and Sports policy will focus on improving the quality of athletic practice, revitalizing 

school and university sports (a lever for learning and talent scouting), promoting entrepreneur

[...]

Bassirou Diomaye Diakhar FAYE, an ambitious 

program to build and equip 35 health centers will be launched from the beginning of 2026, for 

better democratization of access to quality care. Also, to strengthen human capital in the sector, 

the recruitment of two thousand two hundred and fifty (2,250) technical profiles (doctors, senior 

technicians, nurses, midwives, social workers, etc.) and two hundred and fifty (250) support 

profiles is planned. In terms of governance, the system relies on full digitalization to successfully 

implement the “electronic patient record.”